
If you have any comments or 
suggestions about the service(s) 
provided please contact: 
 SPT  
Bus Operations 
131 St. Vincent St 
Glasgow  
G2 5JF 
 
t 0345 271 2405 
  0141 333 3690 
e bus@spt.co.uk 
 
   

Stuarts Coaches  
Castlehill Garage 
Airdrie Road 
Carluke  
ML8 5EP 
 
t 01555 773 533 

This service is operated by 
Stuarts Coaches on behalf of 
SPT 

248 
 
Holytown 
Newarthill 
Cleland 
Wishaw  
Wishaw General 
Hospital 

Bus Timetable 
From 14 July 2024 

Ref. W177/07/24 

Whilst every effort will be made to 
adhere to the scheduled times, the 
Partnership disclaims any liability in 
respect of loss or inconvenience arising 
from any failure to operate journeys as 
published, changes in timings or printing 
errors. 

 
 
For more information visit spt.co.uk or 
alternatively, for all public transport 
enquiries, call: 

Route Map     Service 248 



 

Service 248 Holytown – Wishaw General Hospital 
Operated by Stuarts Coaches on behalf of SPT 

 

 

Service No. 248 248 248
Wishaw General Hospital 1900 2010 2113
Pather, Etive Cres 1904 2014 2117
Wishaw, Main St 1908 2018 2121
Cleland, Main St 1917 2027 2130
Newarthill, Biggar Rd 1922 2032 2135
Holytown Memorial 1928 2038 2141

Service No. 248 248 248
Holytown, Main St 1928 2038 2141
New Stevenston, Carfin St 1932 2042 2145
Newarthill, High St 1939 2049 2152
Cleland, Main St 1944 2054 2157
Wishaw, Main St 1952 2102 2205
Pather, Etive Cres 1956 2106 2209
Wishaw General Hospital 2000 2110 2213

Route Service 248: From Holytown, Main Street via Stevenston Street, Clydesdale Street, Carfin Street, A723, B7029, 
Loanhead Road, Newarthill High Street, Biggar Road, Cleland Main Street, Wishaw High Road, Coltness Road, North Dryburgh 
Road, Dryburgh Rd, Wishaw Main Street, Caledonian Road, Lomond Drive, Linnhe Crescent, Ness Street, Etive Crescent, Arkaig 
Street, Linnhe Crescent, Lomond Drive, Caledonian Road, Alexander Street, Netherton Street to Wishaw General Hospital. 
 
Return from Wishaw General Hospital via Netherton Street, Alexander Street, Caledonian Road, Lomond Drive, Linnhe 
Crescent, Ness Street, Etive Crescent, Arkaig Street, Linnhe Crescent, Lomond Drive, Caledonian Road, Wishaw Main Street, 
Dryburgh Road, North Dryburgh Road, Coltness Road, Wishaw High Road, Cleland Main Street, Biggar Road, Newarthill High 
Street, Loanhead Road, A723 to Holytown, Main Street. 
 
Monday to Saturday 

Daytime services along this route are 
operated without subsidy.  Please contact 
Traveline on 0871 200 2233 for timetable 

 

Fare table service 248                         
Adult single fares £                             
Service 248                               
Wishaw Hospital                               
1.90 Kirk Street at Main St                           
2.10 1.90 Sunnyside Road                         
2.15 1.65 1.05 Cleland Station                         
2.40 1.95 1.30 1.05 Argent Energy                       
2.75 2.10 1.90 1.65 1.05 Newarthill Cross                     
3.05 2.75 2.40 2.15 2.10 1.90 Holytown Memorial                 
3.05 2.85 2.40 2.40 2.15 2.10 0.85 Holytown Cross                 
3.05 3.00 2.75 2.75 2.40 2.15 1.30 1.30 Hawthorn Drive             
3.05 3.05 2.85 2.75 2.40 2.15 1.65 1.30 0.85 Siporex  Works            
3.20 3.05 2.85 2.85 2.75 2.40 1.90 1.90 1.30 0.85 Loanhead Roundabout       
3.45 3.20 3.05 3.00 2.85 2.75 1.95 1.95 1.90 1.65 1.30 Newarthill Cross         
3.45 3.20 3.05 3.05 3.00 2.85 2.10 2.10 1.95 1.95 1.65 1.30 Biggar Road       
3.85 3.45 3.20 3.20 3.05 3.05 2.75 2.75 2.15 2.15 2.10 1.95 1.90 Cleland Station     
4.10 3.85 3.45 3.45 3.20 3.05 3.05 3.00 2.85 2.75 2.40 2.15 2.10 1.90 Kirk Road at Main St 
4.45 4.10 3.85 3.45 3.45 3.20 3.05 3.05 3.05 3.05 2.75 2.40 2.15 2.10 1.90 Wishaw Hospital 

 

The 24 hour clock is used  
throughout this guide to  
avoid confusion between  
am and pm times. 

For example: 
9.00am is shown as 0900 
2.15pm is shown as 1415 
10.25pm is shown as 2225 

This service will not operate on 25 December and 1 January. On other bank, public or local holidays the service will be 
operated as specified subject to traffic requirements when the service may be either amended or withdrawn by agreement 
with Strathclyde Partnership for Transport 

Child single fares
(from 5th to 16th Birthday)

Children under school age travel free
Child single fares at half adult single fare 

rounded up to next 5 pence.  

No Sunday Service 


